

PRIVACY POLICY

KATO PRIME LIMITED

PRIVACY POLICY

- 1. This privacy statement is made on behalf of Kato Prime known as Branding of Kato Prime Limited (Registration Number: 2509294) All references to "Kato Prime", "we", "us" or "our" in this policy are references to Kato Prime. Kato Prime is committed to protecting your privacy and to compliance with the Freedom of Information Act (1995) which constitutes all digital information protecting data of customers affiliated with Kato Prime, a company registered in Hong Kong address at Flat 7 15/F Hong King Commercial Centre 2-16 DA Yuen Street Mong Kok Kowloon Hong Kong. If you have any questions relating to this privacy statement or your privacy rights, please contact us.
- 2. You understand that you will provide us with your personal information which we will use to open, manage, and maintain your account with us.
- 3. We will not sell or pass on your personal information to third parties except for those we need in connection with our business operations. This includes credit card processing and verification centers, law enforcement agencies, regulators, auditors, and Introducing Brokers with whom we have business agreements. However, we may pass your information on to other companies in our group that we feel may be able to provide services to you.
- 4. We may use Google Analytics Advertising Features which allow us to collect information about the demographics of our website visitors. You can opt out of this at any time by contacting Google.
- 5. We may provide personal information to other margin trading companies seeking referrals, however this will not include details of any open positions.
- We obtain most information about our clients directly from them, but we reserve the right to
 obtain information from other sources such as credit reference agencies or fraud prevention
 agencies.
- 7. We may use the information we have to help us provide better services or new products to you and our other clients through direct or indirect marketing.
- 8. All our staff are fully trained in handling the confidentiality of personal information.
- All personal information we store where possible in computer-based secure storage facilities.
 Otherwise, we hold the information in secure paper based files. No unauthorized person can gain access to this storage facility.
- 10. Our website uses Social Plugins which may notify you that your browser is viewing our website. This information may also include your IP address. If you do not wish this information to be shared, then you must ensure you are logged out of your social media accounts before viewing our website.
- 11. Our website may install cookies on your computer so that we can better serve your needs by knowing what parts of our site you are viewing and speeding up your navigation. You have the

- option of changing this functionality through your computers settings if you wish, although this may affect your ability to view other parts of the website.
- 12. While we make every effort to ensure all information, we hold is correct and current, it is your responsibility to notify us of changes to your personal information.
- 13. Users who do not wish to receive any more newsletters or email promotions may click on the link named "Unsubscribe" at any time free of charge listed in any emails sent by us in order not to receive future messages.

RISK WARNING: All financial products traded on margin carry high risks. They are not suitable for all investors because leverage has both positive and negative aspects. Your loss may exceed your initial investment amount. Therefore, before you decide to trade, please confirm that you understand the relevant risks, while taking into account your investment objectives and level of experience. Past performance does not represent future results. Seek advice from an independent professional if needed. For more details, please refer to "Customer Service Agreement", Read more risk tips "Risk Disclosure Statement". If you have any questions, please consult online customer service or contact us at support@katoprime.com.